Thyristor Surge Suppressors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Description
DO-214AA/ P Series are low capacitance devices designed to
protect broadband equipment such as VOIP, DSL modems and
DSLAMs from damaging overvoltage transients.
The series provides a surface mount solution that

l Will not fatigue
l Have low capacitance, making them ideal for high
Part Number Code
 Surge Ratings
Series
8/20μs
A
B
C
Thermal Considerations
Package Symbol
DO-214AA/SMB
TJ
TS
RθJA
P x
Type
Thyristor Surge Suppressors (TSS)
for current information. Revised: 2018-07-13
Series are low capacitance devices designed to
protect broadband equipment such as VOIP, DSL modems and
DSLAMs from damaging overvoltage transients.
The series provides a surface mount solution that enables
equipment to comply with global regulatory standards while
Compared to surge suppression using other technologies, P Series devices offer absolute surge protection regardless of the
current available and the rate of applied voltage (dv/dt). P Series devices:
Eliminate hysteresis and heat dissipation typically found with clamping devices
Eliminate voltage overshoot caused by fast-rising transients
Have low capacitance, making them ideal for high-speed transmission equipment
Peak Pulse Current-lpp(A)
8/20μs 10/1000μs
150
250
400
Parameter Value
Operating Junction Temperature -40 to +150
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +150
Junction to Ambient on printed circuit 90
x
Peak Pulse
Current-Ipp
8/20μs
x x S X x
A=150A
B=250A
C=400A
Type
S: SMB
Breakdown Voltage
        PxxxxSX Series
Page:1
devices offer absolute surge protection regardless of the
10/1000μs
45
80
100
Unit
 ℃
 ℃
℃/W
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Electrical Characteristics
Type Number
VDRM VS
V V
P0080SA 6 25
P0080SB 6 25
P0080SC 6 25
P0300SA 25 40
P0300SB 25 40